



2025:DHC:11852-DB

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 575/2023, CM APPL. 39925/2023 –Stay, CM APPL.
39926/2023 -Ex., CM APPL. 39927/2023 –LLOD & CM APPL.
39928/2023 -Delay 9 days.
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Appellant
Through: Mr.Anupam Verma, Mr.Nikhil
Sharma & Mr.Aditya Dhingra, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.N.S.Dalal, Mr.Alok Kumar &
Ms.Rachana Dalal, Advs.
Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD with Ms.Tania
Ahlawat, Mr.N.K.Singh, Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam & Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
14.02.2024

Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.

List on 17.05.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 14, 2024
kk