



2025:DHC:11852-DB

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 575/2023 and CM APPL. 39925/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Simran Kohli and Ms. S.
Akshata, Advocates.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal,
Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal,
Mr. Karan Mann, Mr. Kunal Narwal,
Ms. Sweta Kadyan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.09.2024

%

1. Re-notify on 03.10.2024 at 3:30 p.m. for final hearing.
2. Parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted, within three weeks, for the convenience of this Court.
3. Interim order shall continue till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/uk