



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 575/2023 & CM APPL. 39925/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Ms. Simran Kohli, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. N S Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal,
Mr. Karan Mann, Mr. Alok Kumar and Mr.
Rachana Dalal, Advs.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

1. It is now 1.30 pm. As this is a stop-gap Bench, which is not
sitting after lunch, re-notify on 24 March 2025.

2. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

ar

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)