



2025:DHC:11852-DB

\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **LPA 575/2023 & CM APPL. 39925/2023**  
**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr.  
Adv. Mr.Anupam Varma,  
Mr.Nikhil Sharma &  
Ms.Simran Kohli, Advs.

versus

**KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Rachana Dalal, Adv.  
Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC with  
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,  
Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,  
Ms.Aliza Alam & Mr.Mohnish  
Sehrawat, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **24.03.2025**

It is already 03:55 PM.

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it  
is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 24, 2025/rv**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*