



2025-05-16 13:21:53-DB

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 575/2023 & CM APPL. 39925/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Ms. Simran Kohli,
Advocates.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi
Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms.
Rachna Dalal and Mr. Karan
Mann, Advocates.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat and Mr. Amitoj
Chadha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

1. A request for a pass-over is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant. It is not possible to accede to this request today as one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in Special Benches and also in Full Benches.

2. Re-list on 02nd July, 2025.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:21:53



2025-05-16 13:21:53-DB

3. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 9, 2025

Sc/kz/sj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:21:53