



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 575/2023, CM APPL. 39925/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTDAppellant

Through: Mr Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate,
Mr Anupam varma, Mr Nikhil
Sharma, Ms Simran Kohli, Advs.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, Mr. Nitesh
Singh, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Ms.
Aliza Alam, Advocates for
Respondent, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

1. The case is fixed for final disposal.
2. It is already 04.30 P.M.
3. The matter is not likely to conclude today.
4. However, learned counsel for the Respondents states that the Respondents are octogenarians and therefore the matter be heard at the earliest.
5. Let this matter be listed in the first five matters in the advance list on 14.10.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/neha