



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 575/2023 & CM APPL. 39925/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma and Ms. Simran Kohli,
Advocates.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal, Mr.
Karan Mann, Advocates.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for
R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. In view of a time fixed matter listed at 02:30 PM today, the present matter cannot be taken up.
2. List on 11.11.2025 at the top of the Board.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

S. Zakir