



\$~SB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 575/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Varma, Mr. Nikhil
Sharma, Ms. Simran Kohli & Ms.
Shivali Rawat, Adv.

versus

KEWAL KRISHAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Ms.
Uday Singh Ahlawat, Ms. Tanay
Ahlawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

Review Petition 58/2026

1. Issue notice. Mr. Anupam Varma learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the appellant.
2. List this case on 17.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

JANUARY 30, 2026/sr